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CHAPTER 185—H. F. No. 575
[Coded]

An act relating to tax forfeited lands, defining the term
"timber".
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [282.132] Timber defined. As used in
Minnesota Statutes 1957, Sections 282.01 to 282.13 inclusive,
"timber" means trees and reproduction thereof of every size
and species, which will or may produce forest products of
value, whether standing or down, and including, but not
limited to, logs, bolts, posts, poles, cordwood, and decorative
material.

Approved April 10, 1959.

CHAPTER 186—H, F. No. 712

An act relating to the state board of examiners in chiro-
practic; amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Sections 148.03,
148,06, 148.07 and 148.10, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 148.03 is
amended to read:

148.03 Appointment. The governor shall appoint a
state board of chiropractic examiners consisting of five resi-
dent chiropractors who shall have practiced chiropractic in
this state for at least three years immediately prior to the
time of appointment, all of whom shall be graduates of a
course of chiropractic, but no more than two of whom shall
be graduates of the same school or college of chiropractic; one
to be appointed each year to serve five years and until his suc-
cessor is appointed and qualifies to the end that each member
shall serve five years after the first appointment. The board
shall have the authority to prescribe rules and regulations
relative to the examination of applicants for license to practice
chiropractic and for the annual renewal of licenses. Vacancies
caused by death or otherwise shall be filled by the governor
within 60 days. No member of the board shall be financially
interested in any chiropractic school or college or be in any
way affiliated with the practice of other methods of healing
as are now regulated by law in this state.


